Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone No: 0491-2505398



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

No.PIII 2877/09 Place : Palakkad

Date: 06.03.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: KPSC District Office, Palakkad – Ranked List for the post of Clerk-Cashier -Part II (Society Category), Cat.No.21/06 – District Co – Operative Bank – Palakkad District - Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.581/09/PKD dated 31.12.2009.

2) Lr.No.DR5-3/5/2019-KPSC dated 01.03.2023.

It is hereby notified that the Provisional inclusion of Sri.Vasu.C (Reg.No.200022, Rank No.21) and Smt.Omana.V (Reg.No.200117, Rank No.69) included in the Ranked List No.581/09/ PKD dated 31.12.2009 for selection to the post of Clerk-Cashier (Cat.No.021/2006) in District Co – Operative Bank Part II (Society Category) in Palakkad District is made absolute, vide order cited 2.

The Ranked List No.581/09/PKD dated 31.12.2009 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Radhakrishnan.C.V, District Officer KPSC District Office, Palakkad.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.